## Feed-in Tariff Payment Rate Table for Non-Photovoltaic Eligible Installations

The FIT payment rate for an Eligible Installation of a description specified in the first column with an Eligibility Date on or after 1 April 2010 and before 1 April 2012 is the applicable rate specified in the corresponding entry in the column for the FIT Year in which the installation's Eligibility Date falls.

The FIT payment rates apply in respect of electricity generated or exported on or after 1 April 2012. The FIT payment rates applying in respect of electricity generated or exported before 1 April 2012 are those set out in the FIT Payment Rate Table which was in force at the time of such generation or export.

	FIT Year in which the Eligibility Date			
Description	of an Eligible Installation falls			
	FIT Year 1	FIT Year 2	FIT Year 3	
	2010/11	2011/12	2012/13	
Anaerobic digestion with total installed capacity of 250kW or less	12.70	If Eligibility Date is before 30th September 2011: 12.70  If Eligibility Date is on or after 30th September 2011: 14.70	14.70	
Anaerobic digestion with total installed capacity greater than 250kW but not exceeding 500kW	12.70	If Eligibility Date is before 30th September 2011: 12.70  If Eligibility Date is on or after 30th September 2011: 13.60	13.60	
Anaerobic digestion with total installed capacity greater than 500kW	9.90	9.90	9.90	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity of 15kW or less	21.90	21.90	21.90	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity greater than 15kW but not exceeding 100kW	19.60	19.60	19.60	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity greater than 100kW but not exceeding 2MW	12.10	12.10	12.10	
Hydro generating station with total installed capacity greater than 2MW	4.90	4.90	4.90	
Combined Heat and Power with total installed electrical capacity of 2kW or less (Tariff available only for 30,000 units)	11.00	11.00	11.00	
Wind with total installed capacity of 1.5kW or less	37.90	37.90	35.80	
Wind with total installed capacity greater than 1.5kW but not exceeding 15 kW	29.30	29.30	28.00	
Wind with total installed capacity greater than 15kW but not exceeding 100kW	26.50	26.50	25.40	
Wind with total installed capacity greater than 100kW but not exceeding 500kW	20.60	20.60	20.60	

Wind with total installed capacity			
greater than 500kW but not	10.40	10.40	10.40
exceeding 1.5MW			
Wind with total installed capacity	4.90	4.90	4.90
greater than 1.5MW			
Eligible Installations with a declared			
net capacity of 50kW or less			
Commissioned on or before 14th July	9.90	9.90	-
2009 and accredited under the ROO			
on or before 31st March 2010			
EXPORT TARIFF	3.20	3.20	3.20

All FIT payment rates are pence per kilowatt hour at 2012/13 values.